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OCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 
Se 

ES; 	Canadian apples held in cold and common storage were 11,194,000 
el 	mpared with 9,714,000 bushels last year0 

PEARS' 	There were 597,000 bushels of Pears on hand on November 1, 1962. 

FRUIT FR0NMDINPERVATIVES 

There were 9,231,000 lb0 of fruit "Containers 1 lb0 and Under" 
while for "Over 1 1bo1  the total was 30,307,000 lb0 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda 
totalled 11,550,000 lb0 A year ago they amounted to 10,391,000 lb0 and last month 
9 9 851 9000 lb0 The total of all fruit frozen and in preservatives was 51,088,000 
ib, as compared with 51,167,000 lb0 last year and 50,939,000 lb0 last month0 

Holdings of vegetables were: 

Stocks of potatoes were 22,112,000 hundredweight, as compared 
n 22,792,000 hundredweight last year0 Stocks of onions were reported as 

2,057,000 bushels as compared with 1,468,000 bushels last year0 Stocks of carrots 
amounted to 1,539,000 bushels as compared with 1,528,000 bushels last year0 
Stocks of cabbage increased to 217,000 bushels from 213,000 bushels last year0 
There were 122,000 crates of celery on hand. Last year at November 1 there were 
68,000 crates0 

VEGmJEFQZEN AND 	 BRINE- 

Thehe total stocks of frozen vegetables amounted to 74,939,000  lb. 
as compared with 59,873,000  lb. last year0 There were 9,802,000 lb. of vegetables 
e1 in hrn' as again IC), 275,000 lb0 last year0 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT 

The aaa - ontained in this report represent stocks of fruit and 
vegetables, fresh, frozen and in preservatives, held by food processors cold stor-
age, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of growers in certain areas of 
commercial production Inventories of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained 
through the inspection 8ervices of the Canada Department of Agriculture. 

1 Rpr - n -- . 	pa:.? :ve "o in omvitior as to specific cities and areas 
getables0 

£1 Products Section 
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A 	FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STOGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

	

Nov. 1, 1962 	Oct0 1 1f  1962 	Nov. 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 
- thousand pounds - 

CONTAINERS OVER 1 lb. 

pple S 
Institutional j/ 1,121 1,462 525 
Reprocessing 85 105 204 
Pulp 2/ 2/ 

TOTAL 1,206 1,567 837 
Blueberries 
Institutional 	/ 3,165 3,758 2,811 
Reprocessing 2,874 2,466 1,720 
Pulp  - 25 

TOTAL 6,039 6,2213  4,556 
Cherries 
Institutional 	/ 2,722 3,247 3,200 
Reprocessing 3,095 3,212 4,878 
Pulp _____ 264 

TOTAL 5,817 6,459 8,342 
Citrus Fruits 
Institutional 	/ 397 368 299 
Reprocessing 152 180 107 
Pulp 578 587 870 

TOTAL 1,127 1,135 1,276 
Plums 
Institutional 	/ 39 39 154 
Reprocessing 368 164 587 
Pulp - 

TOTAL 407 203 741 
Raspberries 
Institutional 	J 865 721 1,154 
Reprocessing 1,214 716 1,584 
Pulp  2/ 70 

TOTAL 2,079 1 1 437 2,808 
Strawberries 
Institutional 	/ 4,180 4,150 4,027 
Reprocessing 4,690 5,590 6,729 
Pulp 962 1.087 1,15k 

TOTAL 9 2 832 10,827 11,914 
Other Fruits 
Institutional 	/ 1,424 1,558 1,293 
Reprocessing 1,488 1,384 1,954 
Pulp 288 23 - 179 

TOTAL 3,200 3,178 3,426 

Reported 	 29,70",  
Estimated 	 6cc 
TOTAL 	 3030_ 

./ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 1b for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants, camps, hospitals, etcG 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in "Other Fruits". 



FUUIT, FROLEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STORAGES 
	

3. 
AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Nov. 1, 1962 
Preliminary 

Oct. 1, 1962 
Revised 

Nov. 1, 
1961 

- thousand pounds - 

CONTAINERS 1 lb. AND UNDER 

Apples 13 11 1 
Blueberrie8 2,020 2,163 1,461 
Cherries 82 56 35 
Citrus Fruit 412 443 241 
Plums - 

Raspberries 19847 1,922 1,222 
Strawberries 4,400 5,092 3,463 
Other Fruit _J5 - 371 453 

Reported 9,131 
Estimated 100 
TOTAL 9 , gj 10.058 6876 

FRUIT IN S02 OR BENZOATE 

Apples 1,117 582 632 
Blueberries 9 
Cherries 1,524 1,561 1,754 
Citrus Fruit 1 9 500 1,701 855 
Plums 1,593 1,422 1,756 
Raspberries 1,261 1,025 1,117 
Strawberries 1,534 1,320 1,918 
Other Fruit 2.521 2.240 2.350 

Reported 11,050 
Estimated 500 
TOTAL 11.550 9.851 10.391 

SUMMARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb.  
Institutional Trade j/ 	14,413 	15,303 	13,463 
Reprocessing 	14,066 	13,817 	17,763 
Pulp 	 1,828 	1,910 	2,674 

TOTAL 	 30,307 	31,030 	33,900 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 	9,231 	10,058 	6,876 

In Preservatives 11,550 9,851 10,391 

GRAND TOTAL 51,088 50,939 51,167 



4. 	 APPLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 
Including holdings by commercial growers 
with comparative holdings for last year. 

CANADA 	
Nov. 1, 1962 	Nov.l, 

	

Preliminary 	- 	- 	1961 

(000 bushels) 

TOTAL Cold Common TOTAL 

9,879 1,315 11,194 9,714 	- 

Maritirnes 851 611 1,462 2,024 
Quebec 2,397 59 2,456 1,662 
Ontario 2,669 481 3,150 3440 
Manitoba 4 23 27 26 
Saskatchewan 4 10 14 24 
Alberta - 23 23 39 
Br. Columbia 3,954 108 4,062 2,499 

CITIES 

Quebec 1 16 17 20 
Montreal 102 39 141 88 
Toronto 59 3 62 52 
Winnipeg 4 23 27 2 
Regina 1 5 6 12 

Saskatoon 3 4 7 30 
Calgary 10 10 11 

Edmonton 13 13 28 
Vancouver j/ 21 21 30 

j/ Including New Westminster 

P E A R S 

Nov. 1, 1962 
Preliminary 

Nov. 1, 1961 

(000 bushels) 
CANADA 597 468 

Maritimes 21 11 
Quebec 26 10 
Ontario 392 333 
Manitoba 2 4 
Saskatchewan 2 2 
Alberta 5 
Br. Columbia 149 10' 



VEGThhES IN CuLIi AND CUMMUN STURAGE 5 

Including holdings by commercial growers in specified areas 
with comparative figures for last year 

Nov • 1, 
1962 

Nov.l, Nov • 1, 
1962 

Nov.l, Nov • 1, 
1962 

Nov. 1, 

Preliminary Preliminary Preliminary 1961 

POTATOES ONIONS CARROTS 
- 000 cwt. - - 000 bu. - - 000 bu. - 

CANADA 22,112 22,792 2,057 1,468 1,539 1,528 

Maritiines 15,127 16,170 7 8 339 109 
Quebec 2,127 859 318 279 234 297 

Ontario 2,618 3,418 1,564 1,114 1,073 1,010 
Manitoba 12 16 10 12 15 3 

Saskatchewan 171 65 9 8 9 2 

Alberta 1,404 1002 25 21 7 3 
Br. Columbia 653 962 124 26 62 104 

Nov. 1., 
1962 Nov.1, 

Nov. 1, 
1962 Nov. 1, 

PreErnjnary 1961 Preliminary 1961 

BBAGE I DO  bu. - 

CElERY  
- 000 crates - 

CANADA 217 213 122 68 

Maritimes 69 68 1 1 
Quebec 35 16 57 15 
Ontario 61 86 56 46 
Manitoba 5 5 4 1 
Saskatchewan 7 3 1 1 
Alberta 21 6 2 2 
Br. Columbia 19 29 1 2 

1/ 
Maritimes 	Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of commer- 

cial production. 
Quebec 	Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and producer stocks in these areas. 
Ontario 	All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production. 
Manitoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lumsden area only. 
Alberta 	Calgary and Edmonton pluB farm storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary 

areas 
Br. Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and Farm storage in commercial 

production areas of Vancouver Is1and Fraser Valley and Kamloops-Ash 

p croft inland. 
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FRUEN VGiTAiL±S IN ST'AGES AND FACTORIES IN CANAU- 

	

Nova 1, 1962 	Oct.1, 1962 	Nov. 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 
- thousand pounds 

FROZEN 

A5paragus 490 462 344 
Beans 	Green 7,952 8,387 088 892 1,199 ( 	 ' 

Lima 2 9137 1,645 2,439 
13,377 12,038 11,000 

Peas 34,137 40,942 26,738 
t.her Vegetables 13,954 9,288 11,264 

keported 72,939 
Estimated 2,000 
TOTAL FRON 249939 73.961 599873 

In Brine 9 9 802 4,834 10,275 

GRAND TOTAL 84,741 78,795 70,148 


